
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
Heber M. Wells Building, 2nd Floor 
160 EAST 300 SOUTH 
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84114 
 
 

BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION  
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  

OF THE STATE OF UTAH 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF: 
 
PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a Delaware 
limited partnership; PURDUE PHARMA 
INC., A New York Corporation; THE 
PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, a 
Delaware corporation; RICHARD 
SACKLER, M.D., individually and as an 
owner, officer, director, member, principal, 
manager, and/or key employee of the 
above named entities; and KATHE 
SACKLER, M.D., individually and as an 
owner, officer, director, member, principal, 
manager, and/or key employee of the 
above named entities, 

 
Respondents. 

 

 
 
 
NOTICE OF STATUS CONFERENCE 
 
Case no.: CP-2019-005 
DCP Case No. 107102 
 

 
On September 16, 2024, the Division of Consumer Protection (the “Division”) 

field its Notice of Intent to Proceed. The Division notified the parties and the 

Administrative Law Judge (“ALJ”) of its intent to recommence this administrative 

proceeding as to Richard Sackler upon expiration of the voluntary stay. On September 

24, 2024, the Division notified the ALJ that it would further stay this matter until 

November 1, 2024. At the request of the Administrative Law Judge the parties met and 

conferred to find a mutually agreeable time for a status conference after the expiration 

of the stay. Based upon the availability of counsel and the ALJ, IT IS HEREBY 
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ORDERED that the parties shall appear for a status conference via Zoom on 

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 beginning at 10:00 a.m. at https://utah-

gov.zoom.us/j/85055373464. A Google calendar invite for the status conference with a 

direct link shall follow.   

DATED October 3, 2024. 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
 
  
____________________________________ 
AMY R. GOWAN, PRESIDING OFFICER 

https://utah-gov.zoom.us/j/85055373464
https://utah-gov.zoom.us/j/85055373464
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that I have this 3rd day of October, 2024, served this NOTICE OF 
STATUS CONFERENCE on the parties of record in this proceeding set forth below by 
delivering a copy by email to: 
 
To Respondents:  

 
Katherine R. Nichols 
Annika L. Jones 
SNELL & WILMER 
knichols@swlaw.com  
aljones@swlaw.com  
 
Will Sachse 
Sara Roitman 
DECHERT LLP 
will.sachse@dechert.com  
sara.roitman@dechert.com  
 
Attorneys for Purdue Pharma, L.P.; Purdue Pharma, Inc.; and The Purdue 
Frederick Company 

 
Patrick E. Johnson 
Paul T. Moxley 
Timothy J. Bywater 
COHNE KINGHORN 
pjohnson@ck.law  
pmoxley@ck.law  
tbywater@ck.law 

 
Daniel S. Connolly 
BRACEWELL 
daniel.connolly@bracewell.com  
 
Gregory P. Joseph 
JOSEPH HAGE AARONSON LLC 
gjoseph@jhany.com  
 
Gerard Uzzi 
GHU ASSOCIATES LLC 
guzzi@ghuassociates.com  
 
Attorneys for Richard Sackler and Kathe Sackler 
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Gregory P. Joseph 
Christopher J. Stanley 
Mara Leventhal 
Roman Asudulayev 
JOSEPH HAGE AARONSON LLC 
gjoseph@jhany.com  
cstanley@jhany.com  
mleventhal@jhany.com  
rasudulayev@jhany.com 
 
E. Scott Savage 
SAVAGE, YEATES & WALDRON, P.C. 
ssavage@sywlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Richard Sackler 

 
To the Division: 
 

Douglas J. Crapo  
Kevin M. McLean  
Stevenson Smith 
UTAH OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
crapo@agutah.gov  
kmclean@agutah.gov  
scsmith@agutah.gov 

 
Linda Singer 
Elizabeth Smith 
David Ackerman 
MOTLEY RICE, LLC 
lsinger@motleyrice.com  
esmith@motleyrice.com  
dackerman@motleyrice.com  

 
dcplegal@utah.gov  

 
To the Department: 
 

CommerceALJs@utah.gov  
  
 

 ______________________ 
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